

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH & NORTH-WEST::ROHINI COURT COMPLEX :: DELHI

ORDER

In supersession of all earlier orders, <u>Sh. Gurdeep Singh</u>, <u>Ld. District Judge(Commercial Courts)</u>, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is hereby appointed as <u>Chairperson</u> of "<u>Committee for Rohini Court Study Circle and for preparation of Annual Report and User Manual (Hindi & English) of Rohini Court Complex? with immediate effect.</u>

(Madhir Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge

North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

Dated Delhi the 22-05-23

No. Judl.(N-W)/RC/2023_7407-7415

- Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal Judge(s) (N/W & N), Family Courts, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Judicial Officer Concerned.
- 5. The Record Officer (RTI/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch Incharge, Library Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi to report to Ld. Chaiperson upon receipt of this order.

8. The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts. (Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

Vielea